2

City of Pflugerville

Legislation Text

File #: RES-0364, Version: 2

Discuss and consider action to approve a resolution establishing City Council Place 6; integrating City Council Place 6 into the City Council Election Cycle; establishing a vacancy in City Council Place 6; and providing for the appointment to fill the vacancy in City Council Place 6.

With the approval of the canvass of the votes for the November 8, 2016 Special Election, Proposition 1 will be officially adopted by the City of Pflugerville. Proposition 1 amended the Charter to change the structure of the City Council from six to seven members, provided the Mayor to vote on all matters and removed the preparation of City Council agendas from the Mayor's rights and responsibilities. This resolution has been provided to allow the City Council to establish City Council Place 6, to integrate City Council Place 6 into the City Council Election Cycle, to establish the City Council Place 6 vacancy and to make appointment to City Council Place 6 for an unexpired term ending November 2017.

Previous City Council Action

This item was tabled by the City Council on November 22, 2016.

Deadline for City Council Action

Consideration is requested on December 13, 2016.

Projected Future City Council Action

N/A

Fiscal Impact

N/A

Staff Recommendation

Discuss and take action as appropriate.

Drafter

George Hyde City Attorney